Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 6, 2015

HOUSE BILL NO. 1026 (Legislative Management) (Agriculture Committee)

AN ACT to create and enact chapter 4.1-17 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to ginseng; and to repeal chapter 4-39 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to ginseng.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. Chapter 4.1-17 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

4.1-17-01. Ginseng - Rules - Certificates.

- 1. The agriculture commissioner may implement rules relating to the management and harvesting of ginseng, including the registration of persons buying or selling ginseng, the creation and maintenance of records, inspection requirements, and the issuance of any certificates or other documents required in accordance with state or federal law.
- 2. For purposes of this section, "ginseng" means Panax quinquefolius L. and includes ginseng seeds, tissue culture, live root, and dried root.

SECTION 2. REPEAL. Chapter 4-39 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed.

H. B. NO. 1026 - PAGE 2

	Speaker of the House			President of the Senate	
	Chief C	Clerk of the House		Secretary of the Senate	
				sentatives of the Sixty ody as House Bill No.	
House Vote:	Yeas 86	Nays 6	Absent 2		
Senate Vote:	Yeas 45	Nays 0	Absent 2		
				Chief Clerk of the H	House
Received by the Governor atM. on					, 2015.
Approved atM. on					, 2015.
				Governor	
Filed in this offi	iao Maio	day of			2045
	clock	-			, 2015,
				Secretary of State	